# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
<b></b>				
		Name	Execution Date	
Reynolds International Equipment, LLC 03/31/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	Reynolds International Equipment, L.P.			
Street Address:	5000 N. 29th Street			
City:	McAllen			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78504			
Property Type		Number		
<u>г</u>				
		4308677 4389800		
		6059513		
Patent Number: 6		6076340		
Patent Number:		6076340 6363700		
Patent Number: 661		619687		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:(770)951-0933Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:7709510933Email:laurie.delesandro@tkhr.comCorrespondent Name:Todd DeveauAddress Line 1:100 Galleria ParkwayAddress Line 2:Suite 1750Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339				
ATTORNEY DOCKET		820903-9010		

500098481

REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Deveau
Total Attachments: 6 source=00371364#page1.tif source=00371364#page2.tif source=00371364#page3.tif source=00371364#page4.tif source=00371364#page5.tif source=00371364#page6.tif	

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Roger Williams Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

Reynolds International Equipment, LLC Filing Number: 800436280

Articles of Conversion

March 31, 2005

TTY: 7-1-1

PATEN

REEL: 01753

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on April 26, 2006.



aper Mining

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 3 1 2005

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 10.08 and 10.09 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act and Section 2.15 of the Texas Revised Limited Parmership Act, REYNOLDS INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (hereinsther referred to in these Articles of Conversion as the "Converting Batity"), has adopted the following Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting its organizational form from a limited liability company into a limited permatchip organized under the laws of the State of Texas under the name REYNOLDS INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT, L.P. (hereinsther referred to in these Articles of Conversion as the "Converted Batity") in accordance with the provisions of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act and the Texas Revised Limited Parmership Act.

- 1. It is hardy cartified by the undersigned that:
  - (a) The logal name of the Converting Entity is REYNOLDS INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT, LLC, and the Converting Entity is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas;
  - (b) A Plan of Conversion has been approved. The approval of the Plan of Conversion was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which the Converting Entity was incorporated, formed, or organized and by its constituent documents;
  - (c) An executed Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity, the address of which is \$000 North 29<sup>th</sup> Street, McAllen, Texas 78504. An executed Plan of Conversion will be on file, from and after the conversion, at the principal place of susiness of the Converted Entity, the address of which shall be 5000 North 29<sup>th</sup> Street, McAllen, Texas 78504; and
  - (d) A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by the Converting Entity (prior to the conversion) or the Converted Entity (after the conversion), on written request and without cost, x any marcholder, partner, member or owner of the Converting Entity or the Converted Entity.
- The Converted Butity will be liable for the payment of all fees and first chies taxes
  of the Converting Butity as required by law.
- 3. Two copies of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Converted Entity which is to be created pursuant to the Plan of Conversion are being filed along with these Articles of Conversion.

Articles of Conversion - Page 1

PATENT REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0156

Effective:

March 31, 2005.

**REYNOLDS INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMEN!**, LLC

By Peter R. Sugrez.

146923v

Articles of Conversion - Page 2

PATENT REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0157

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 3 1 2005

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR COIPORTIONS Section REYNOLDS INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT, L.P.

Pursuant to the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned general partner of Reynolds International Equipment, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, has hereby accuted this Certificate of Limited Partnership:

L

The name of the limited partnership is Reynolds International Equipment, L.F.

П

The address of the registered office of the limited pertnership is 701 Branes Street, Suite 1050, Austin, Texas 78701, and the name of the registered agent for service of upons at such address is Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC - Lawyers Incorporating Service Company.

m.

The address of the principal office in the United States where records are to be kept or made available is 5000 North 29<sup>st</sup> Street, McAllen, Texas 78504.

#### IV.

The name, mailing address and street address of the business of the general patter are as set out below:

Name

#### Mailing Address

#### Business Street Address

Reynolds GP, LLC

P.O. Box 550 5000 North 29" Street McAllen, Texas 78505-0550 McAllen, Texas 78504

#### V,

The limited partnership is being formed pursuant to a plan of conversion under Section 2.15 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.

### PATENT REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0158

.

### Conversion Information provided permant to Article 61328-1 Section : .01 of the Terms Revised Limited Partnership Act.

Ľ

The name of the converting entity is Reynolds International Benipment, LLC.

# Π.

The address of the converting entity is 5000 North 29th Street, McAllen, Texas '8804.

# Ш.

The date of formation of the converting entity was January 5, 2005.

### IV.

The converting entity is a limited lability company organized in the State of Terms.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0159 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have become set my hand as of the date set fouth below:

#### GENERAL PARTNER:

REYNOLDS GP, LLC

By: Dedci

Date: March 31, 2005

[46**844**v]

-3-

# PATENT REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0160

# **RECORDED: 04/27/2006**